

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT

THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE

WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING ON

MONDAY, MAY 9, 2011 AT 10:00 A.M.

IN

THE LEGISLATIVE CHAMBERS
THEODORE ROOSEVELT EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE
BUILDING

1550 FRANKLIN AVENUE, MINEOLA, NEW YORK

AT WHICH TIME THE LEGISLATURE WILL HOLD A HEARING REGARDING CLERK ITEM 196-11, A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND ANNEX A OF LOCAL LAW 11-1994, AMENDING THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE NASSAU COUNTY CHARTER (CH. 879, L 1936, AS AMENDED) AS LAST AMENDED BY LOCAL LAW 2-2003, TO DESCRIBE THE NINETEEN LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS BASED UPON THE 2010 FEDERAL CENSUS DATA

William J. Muller 111

Clerk of the Legislature Nassau County, New York

DATED: May 2, 2011

Mineola, NY

THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE IS COMMITTED TO MAKING ITS PUBLIC MEETING ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES. IF, DUE TO A DISABILITY, YOU NEED AN ACCOMMODATION OR ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING OR TO OBTAIN A COPY OF THE TRANSCRIPT OF THE PUBLIC HEARING IN AN ALTERNATIVE FORMAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE AT 571-4252, OR MATTHEW DWYER AT THE NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE FOR THE PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED AT 227-7101 OR TDD TELEPHONE NO. 227-8989.